STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

Exhibit F-I-A

812 - Alabama Aerospace and

Aviation Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash ($8,244.19) $24,446.00 $0.00 $315,357.72 $0.00 $3,741.39 $0.00
Investments
Receivables $0.00 $7,250.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets $800.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: ($7,443.55) $31,696.08 $0.00 $315,357.72 $0.00 $3,741.39 $0.00
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $27,240.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities $9,032.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,741.39 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities: $36,272.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,741.39 $0.00
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $28,316.63 $15,485.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance ($72,032.62) $16,210.52 $0.00 $315,357.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: ($43,715.99) $31,696.08 $0.00 $315,357.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: ($7,443.55) $31,696.08 $0.00 $315,357.72 $0.00 $3,741.39 $0.00

2/1/2023 10:52:20 AM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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812 - Alabama Aerospace and Aviation
Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

2/1/2023 10:53:25 AM

General

$251,047.54
$0.00
$182,406.47
$9,402.97
$442,856.98

$264,929.99
$143,882.14
$44,529.24
$13,890.00
$34,365.85
$0.00
$470.31
$567.50
$502,635.03

$0.00

($59,778.05)
$16,062.06
($43,715.99)

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$6,320.64
$0.00
$16,707.20
$23,027.84

$30,850.00
$34,617.72
$0.00
$11,072.72
$26,464.99
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$103,005.43

$0.00

($79,977.59)
$111,673.67
$31,696.08

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$26,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,457.47
$4,261.93
$0.00
$33,719.40

$0.00

($33,719.40)
$349,077.12
$315,357.72

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$251,047.54
$6,320.64
$182,406.47
$26,110.17
$465,884.82

$295,779.99
$178,499.86
$70,529.24
$24,962.72
$60,830.84
$3,457.47
$4,732.24
$567.50
$639,359.86

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($173,475.04)
$476,812.85
$303,337.81
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812 - Alabama Aerospace and

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Aviation Schools
Description Budget
Revenues
State Sources $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00
Local Sources $0.00
Other Sources $0.00
Total Revenues: $0.00
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00
Auxiliary Services $0.00
General Administrative Services $0.00
Special Revenue Outlay $0.00
General Service $0.00
Other Expenditures $0.00
Total Expenditures: $0.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00

2/1/2023 10:53:59 AM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$251,047.54
$0.00
$182,406.47
$9,402.97
$442,856.98

$264,929.99
$143,882.14
$44,529.24
$13,890.00
$34,365.85
$0.00
$470.31
$567.50
$502,635.03

$0.00

($59,778.05)
$16,062.06
($43,715.99)

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$251,047.54
$0.00
$182,406.47
$9,402.97
$442,856.98

($264,929.99)
($143,882.14)
($44,529.24)
($13,890.00)
($34,365.85)
$0.00
($470.31)
($567.50)
($502,635.03)

$0.00

($59,778.05)
$16,062.06
($43,715.99)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$6,320.64
$0.00
$16,707.20
$23,027.84

$30,850.00
$34,617.72
$0.00
$11,072.72
$26,464.99
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$103,005.43

$0.00

($79,977.59)
$111,673.67
$31,696.08

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$6,320.64
$0.00
$16,707.20
$23,027.84

($30,850.00)
($34,617.72)
$0.00
($11,072.72)
($26,464.99)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($103,005.43)

$0.00

($79,977.59)
$111,673.67
$31,696.08
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812 - Alabama Aerospace and

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Aviation Schools DE
Description Budget
Revenues
State Sources $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00
Local Sources $0.00
Other Sources $0.00
Total Revenues: $0.00
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00
Auxiliary Services $0.00
Debt Administrative Services $0.00
Capital Outlay $0.00
Debt Service $0.00
Other Expenditures $0.00
Total Expenditures: $0.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00

2/1/2023 10:54:26 AM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

BT SERVICE VARIANCE
Favorable
Actual (Unfavorable)
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$26,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,457.47
$4,261.93
$0.00
$33,719.40

$0.00

($33,719.40)
$349,077.12
$315,357.72

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($26,000.00)
$0.00

$0.00
($3,457.47)
($4,261.93)
$0.00
($33,719.40)

$0.00

($33,719.40)
$349,077.12
$315,357.72
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812 - Alabama Aerospace and
Aviation Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay

Expendable Service

Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

2/1/2023 10:55:04 AM

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$251,047.54
$6,320.64
$182,406.47
$26,110.17
$465,884.82

$295,779.99
$178,499.86
$70,529.24
$24,962.72
$60,830.84
$3,457.47
$4,732.24
$567.50
$639,359.86

$0.00

($173,475.04)
$476,812.85
$303,337.81

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$251,047.54
$6,320.64
$182,406.47
$26,110.17
$465,884.82

($295,779.99)
($178,499.86)
($70,529.24)
($24,962.72)
($60,830.84)
($3,457.47)
($4,732.24)
($567.50)
($639,359.86)

$0.00

($173,475.04)
$476,812.85
$303,337.81

Page 1 of 1



