Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

812 - Alabama Aerospace and

Aviation Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	(\$8,244.19)	\$24,446.00	\$0.00	\$315,357.72	\$0.00	\$3,741.39	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$0.00	\$7,250.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories							
Other Assets	\$800.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets							
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	(\$7,443.55)	\$31,696.08	\$0.00	\$315,357.72	\$0.00	\$3,741.39	\$0.00
	(\$7,443.33)	\$31,0 9 0.00	φυ.υυ	φ313,337.72	φυ.υυ	φ3,741.3 3	φυ.υυ
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:	A O T 0 40 0 4	Φ0.00	Φο οο	# 0.00	40.00	Φο οο	A 0.00
Claims Payable	\$27,240.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	#0.000.00	\$0.00	ФО ОО	ድ ስ ሰብ	#0.00	#2.744.20	#0.00
Other Liabilities Long-Term Liabilities	\$9,032.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,741.39	\$0.00
Total Liabilities:	\$36,272.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,741.39	\$0.00
Fund Equity:	φ30,2 <i>1</i> 2.44	φυ.υυ	φυ.υυ	φυ.υυ	φυ.υυ	φ3,741.3 3	φ0.00
Investments in General Fixed Assets							
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$28,316.63	\$15,485.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	(\$72,032.62)	\$16,210.52	\$0.00	\$315,357.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	(\$43,715.99)	\$31,696.08	\$0.00	\$315,357.72		\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	(\$7,443.55)	\$31,696.08	\$0.00	\$315,357.72 \$315,357.72		\$3,741.39	\$0.00
i otal Liabilities and Fund Equity:	(φε,443.55)	φ31,0 3 0.06	φυ.υυ	φυ 10,007.72	φυ.υυ	φ3,141.39	φυ.υυ

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

812 - Alabama Aerospace and Aviation **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Schools** Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues State Sources \$251.047.54 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$251.047.54 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$6.320.64 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6.320.64 **Local Sources** \$182,406.47 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$182,406.47 Other Sources \$9,402,97 \$16,707,20 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$26,110,17 **Total Revenues:** \$442,856.98 \$23,027.84 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$465,884.82 **Expenditures** \$264,929,99 \$30.850.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$295,779,99 Instructional Services Instructional Support Services \$143,882.14 \$34.617.72 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$178,499.86 \$0.00 \$26,000.00 \$0.00 **Operation & Maintenance Services** \$44.529.24 \$0.00 \$70.529.24 \$11,072.72 \$0.00 \$24,962.72 **Auxiliary Services** \$13,890.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 General Administrative Services \$34.365.85 \$26,464,99 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$60.830.84 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,457,47 \$0.00 \$3,457,47 **Debt Service** \$470.31 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4.261.93 \$0.00 \$4.732.24 Other Expenditures \$567.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$567.50 **Total Expenditures:** \$502,635.03 \$103,005.43 \$0.00 \$33,719.40 \$0.00 \$639,359.86 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 \$0.00 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: (\$59,778.05) \$0.00 (\$33,719.40) \$0.00 (\$173,475.04) (\$79,977.59) \$16,062.06 \$0.00 \$349,077.12 \$0.00 \$476,812.85 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$111,673.67 (\$43,715.99) \$31,696.08 \$0.00 \$315,357.72 \$0.00 \$303,337.81 **Ending Fund Balance:**

Exhibit F-III-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

812 - Alabama Aerospace and

Aviation Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$251,047.54	\$251,047.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,320.64	\$6,320.64
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$182,406.47	\$182,406.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$9,402.97	\$9,402.97	\$0.00	\$16,707.20	\$16,707.20
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$442,856.98	\$442,856.98	\$0.00	\$23,027.84	\$23,027.84
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$264,929.99	(\$264,929.99)	\$0.00	\$30,850.00	(\$30,850.00)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$143,882.14	(\$143,882.14)	\$0.00	\$34,617.72	(\$34,617.72)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$44,529.24	(\$44,529.24)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$13,890.00	(\$13,890.00)	\$0.00	\$11,072.72	(\$11,072.72)
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$34,365.85	(\$34,365.85)	\$0.00	\$26,464.99	(\$26,464.99)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$470.31	(\$470.31)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$567.50	(\$567.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$502,635.03	(\$502,635.03)	\$0.00	\$103,005.43	(\$103,005.43)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:						
Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$59,778.05)	(\$59,778.05)	\$0.00	(\$79,977.59)	(\$79,977.59)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$16,062.06	\$16,062.06	\$0.00	\$111,673.67	\$111,673.67
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	(\$43,715.99)	(\$43,715.99)	\$0.00	\$31,696.08	\$31,696.08

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

812 - Alabama Aerospace and

Aviation Schools	DEBT S	ERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,000.00	(\$26,000.00)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,457.47	(\$3,457.47)
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,261.93	(\$4,261.93)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,719.40	(\$33,719.40)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:						
Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$33,719.40)	(\$33,719.40)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$349,077.12	\$349,077.12
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$315,357.72	\$315,357.72

Exhibit F-III-C

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

812 - Alabama Aerospace and Aviation Schools	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE Favorable TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable		
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$251,047.54	\$251,047.54
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,320.64	\$6,320.64
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$182,406.47	\$182,406.47
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,110.17	\$26,110.17
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$465,884.82	\$465,884.82
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$295,779.99	(\$295,779.99)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$178,499.86	(\$178,499.86)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70,529.24	(\$70,529.24)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,962.72	(\$24,962.72)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60,830.84	(\$60,830.84)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,457.47	(\$3,457.47)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,732.24	(\$4,732.24)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$567.50	(\$567.50)
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$639,359.86	(\$639,359.86)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:						
Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$173,475.04)	(\$173,475.04)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$476,812.85	\$476,812.85
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$303,337.81	\$303,337.81